PUBLIC GRIEVANCES COMMISSION

(Govt. of National Capital Territory of Delhi)

APPELLATE AUTHORITY

[Under Section 7, Delhi Right to Information Act, 2001]

Appeal No. 263/2016/PGC/DRTI/North DMC dated 29.6.2017

Date of Hearing: 12.7.2016

Appellant: Sh. Suraj Singh

Competent Authority: Dy. Commissioner (West Zone)

South DMC

Application under DRTI: 31.5.2016

1 Background:

The appellant vide DRTI application dated 31.5.2016 has sought information on total 09 points. Aggrieved with non receipt of information from the Competent Authority, he filed this appeal.

2 Proceedings

The appellant is present. Sh. A.K. Gupta, AE (Bldg.)-II, West Zone, South DMC is present on behalf of the respondent. The Competent Authority neither present nor any information has been submitted regarding unavailability.

3 Decision

The Competent Authority hereby further directed to furnish the pointwise reply to the queries of the appellant within 15 days from the date of issue of this order, directly to the appellant, with a copy marked to this office in his own signature and stamp.

The Competent Authority i.e. Dy. Commissioner, West Zone, South DMC is advised to take note of directions of the Commission and furnish the reply to the appellant without further delay. In case reply is not furnished within 15 days, Commission will be constraint to issue Show Cause Notice.

The matter is accordingly disposed of at the Commission's end.

(SUDHIR YADAV)

Member, Public Grievances Commission

Authenticated true copy

(SUMANTA CHAKRABORTY)
Dy. Secretary
F. No. Appeal 263/2016/PGC/DRTI/

Dated:

- 1. The Dy. Commissioner, West Zone), North DMC,. Community Centre Vishal Enclave, Rajouri Garden, New Delhi-110 005
- 2. Sh. Suraj Singh